PO Box 159 242 Fredonia Avenue Fredonia, Wi 53021 Phone: 262-692-9125 Fax: 262-692-2883



Administrator: Christophe Jenkins admin@fredoniawi.gov Clerk: Michelle T. Johnson <u>clerk@fredoniawi.gov</u> Treasurer: Melissa Depies treasurer@fredoniawi.gov

AGENDA

150th Anniversary Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday, April 30th, 2024 at 6:00PM
Fredonia Government Center - Board Room 242 Fredonia Avenue, Fredonia, Wisconsin

THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS WILL BE BEFORE THE 150th ANNIVERSARY SUBCOMMITTEE FOR INITIATION, DISCUSSION, CONSIDERATION, DELIBERATION AND POSSIBLE FORMAL ACTION

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance / Roll Call
- 3. Consent Agenda:
 - a) Motion to Approve Minutes from April 16th, 2024 150th Anniversary Subcommittee Meeting.
- 4. Public Comments Please note public comments are limited to five minutes per person
- 5. Items for Discussion and/or Action:
 - a) Continued Updates and Planning of the Celebration
- 6. Correspondence
- 7. Items for future consideration by the 150th Anniversary Subcommittee Meeting.
- 8. Adjournment

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a majority of the Fredonia Village Board and/ or the Parks and Recreation Committee may attend this meeting in order to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

UPON REASONABLE NOTICE, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the village clerk at 692-9125.

Village of Fredonia is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: 150th Anniversary Subcommittee Meeting Time: Apr 30, 2024 06:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86885055292

Meeting ID: 868 8505 5292

One tap mobile +13092053325,,86885055292# US +13126266799,,86885055292# US (Chicago)